Miscellaneous	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	
Name of Announcer *	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Company Registration No.	196300316Z
Announcement submitted on behalf of	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Enid Ling Peek
Designation *	Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	12-Aug-2010 07:52:55
Announcement No.	00025

>> Announcement Details	
The details of the announcement start here	
Announcement Title *	Appointment of Chief Executive Officer of CDL China Limited
Description	The Board of Directors of City Developments Limited ("CDL" or the "Company") wishes to announce that Mr Sherman Kwek Eik Tse has been appointed as the Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") of CDL China Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.
	As the CEO of CDL China Limited, Mr Sherman Kwek will be responsible for the overall management of the investments and operations of CDL China Limited, including developing and implementing the Company's real estate investment and business strategies for China.
	Mr Kwek has taken on various executive management roles in companies both within the Hong Leong Group and in external corporations and given his exposure, experience and familiarity with the real estate investment and development business in China, the Board takes pleasure in welcoming Mr Kwek as the CEO for CDL China Limited and is confident that he will provide good leadership to spearhead the Company's corporate and investment strategies for China.
	Further details on Mr Kwek's appointment and his prior work experience which are required to be disclosed pursuant to Rule 704(9) of the Listing Manual of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") are released in a separate announcement to the SGX-ST.
	Mr Sherman Kwek is the elder son of Mr Kwek Leng Beng, Executive Chairman of CDL, and is also the nephew of Mr Kwek Leng Joo, Managing Director of CDL, and Mr Kwek Leng Peck, non-executive Director of CDL.
	By Order of the Board Enid Ling Peek Fong Company Secretary
	12 August 2010
Attachments	Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window